ABSTRACT 
Objective: The study assessed aspects of reproductive biology of Pseudupeneus prayensis in Sierra Leone, 
aimed to support efficient management of its fishery. 
 Methodology and Results: One hundred and seventy one (171) specimens were randomly collected from 
January-June 2016 on-board a demersal trawler. Gonad stages were assessed macroscopically and 
absolute fecundity determined by gravimetry.Total length and weight were measured using a meter rule (cm) 
and weight balance (g) respectively.